date of offer are holders of the Equity Shares of the Company
in proportion to the capital paid-up on those Shares as of that
date, unless the shareholders decides otherwise. The Special
Resolution(s) seeks the consent of the Shareholders
authorizing the Board of Directors, to issue / allot the Equity
Shares on preferential basis.

The Disclosure for Preferential Issue as required under
Regulation 73 (1) of chapter VII of the SEBI (Issue of Capital
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009 (the “SEBI
Regulations”) are as under:

(1) The object of the issue: The object of the issue is to
restructure company’s debts by part conversion of
existing loan of ARCIL into equity of the company.

(2) Intention of the Promoters/Directors/Key
Management persons to subscribe to the offer:
The promoters / directors / key management
personnel are not intending to subscribe to the offer
as the preferential offer is proposed to ARCIL.

(3) Shareholding pattern before and after the offer:
The shareholding pattern of the Company, before and
after the preferential allotment would be as follows:

Shareholding pattern Before Preferential issue *After Preferential Issue

Category No. of shares % of Total *No. of shares % of Total
Capital Capital

1) Promoters and 208169259 53.19 208169259 49.56
 Person Acting
in concert

2) Mutual Funds & UTI 575821 0.15 575821 0.14

4) Banks/Financial 30968996 7.91 59655169 14.20
Institutions/Insurance
Companies

5) Central/ State 1500 0.00 1500 0.00
Government.
Institutions / Non-
Government Inst.

6) FIIs/NRIs/OCBs 14457021 3.70 14457021 3.44

7) Bodies Corporate 39235723 10.03 39235723 9.34

8) Indian Public 95949384 24.52 95949384 22.85

9) Any Other
(Clearing Members, 1980537 0.50 1980537 0.47
trust, etc)

Total Paid up capital 391338241 100 420024414 100

Lloyds Steel Industries Ltd.

7

*Post Issue Shareholding Pattern has been arrived on
the basis of SEBI pricing formula as on 26th August,
2011. The actual shareholding pattern will be obtained
on 8th September, 2011 being the Relevant Date as
per SEBI Guidelines.

 Excludes 22714451 forfeited equity shares of `10/-
each pending re-issue.

There will be no change in the Board of Directors or
control of the Company as a consequence of issue of
Equity Shares. However, there will be change in the
pattern of voting due to above issue.

(4) Proposed time within which the allotment shall
be completed: The issue and allotment of Equity